

Suit No.
Gurbir Singh Vs. Jasmine Kaur

10.05.2022.

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Arguments heard and record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application under order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC & under order 32 Rule 3,4 & 5 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF & RC.

Put up for report of service on 13.07.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi