

CIV DJ 419/22

GURBIR SINGH VS. JAMINE KAUR & ORS.

22.10.2022

Present : Sh. Kuljeet Rawal alongwith Sh. Aditya Joshi, ld.  
counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Iqbal Singh, ld. counsel for defendants.

Counsel for defendants filed written statement alongwith  
photocopies of documents as per list. Copies supplied.

Counsel for defendants submits that defendant no.1 is  
daughter-in-law of plaintiff and defendant nos.2 & 3 are her minor  
children and that the defendant no.1 is facing financial hardship due to  
which written statement could not be timely filed. In the light of  
submission made by counsel for defendants, delay of 87 days in filing  
written statement is condoned, and written statement is taken on  
record.

Put up for filing replication, if any and arguments on the  
application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **23.11.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi