

Civ DJ 419/22
SH GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

23.11.2022

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal and Sh. Aditya Joshi, counsel for
plaintiff.
Sh. Gursimran Singh, proxy counsel for defendant.

Replication filed. Same is taken on record.

Reply to plaintiff's application U/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2
CPC filed by the defendant. Same is taken on record.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

List for arguments on application U/o XXXIX Rule 1
& 2 CPC on 26.11.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.11.2022