

Civ DJ 419/22
SH GURBIR SINGH
Vs.
JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

18.03.2023

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Iqbal Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

Case is at the stage of admission denial of documents and framing of issues, however, Ld. Counsel for defendant is seeking one more opportunity for admission denial on the ground that defendants are not available today.

Adjournment is objected by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. One last and final opportunity is granted to defendants for admission denial.

Put up for admission denial and framing of issues on

15.04.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.03.2023