

Civ DJ 419/22

GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

14.08.2023

Present : Sh. Kuljit Rawal, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Gursimar Singh, Id. counsel for defendants

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of possession, as prayed for?  
OPP
2. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of recovery of damages/*mesne* profits, as prayed for? OPP
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of Permanent Injunction, as prayed for? OPP
4. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of *pendentelite* and future interest, as prayed for? OPP
5. Whether suit is barred by Section 10 of CPC, as claimed by defendant? OPD
6. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed for.

Issue no.5 is treated as preliminary issue and matter be put up for arguments on the same on the next date i.e. **02.11.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
14.08.2023