

Civ DJ 419/22

SH GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

02.11.2023

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Gursimar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants  
alongwith defendant no. 1.

Arguments are advanced on preliminary issue. Certain citations are also filed on record.

Parties are directed to file on record the copy of pleadings filed before Ld. Family court before next date of hearing. Parties are at liberty to file written submissions and citations before next date of hearing.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **07.12.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.11.2023