

Civ DJ 419/22

GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

07.12.2023

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Id counsel for plaintiff, connected through VC.

Sh Gursimar Singh, Id counsel for defendants connected through VC.

On last date of hearing, arguments were advanced on preliminary issue and certain citations were filed on record.

Written submissions have been filed in this matter. Copy of pleadings filed before learned Family Court have also been filed.

Some more time is required to go through the entire record.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.02.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
07.12.2023