

Civ DJ 419/22

GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Id counsel for plaintiff, connected through VC.

Sh. Akshit David, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff is also present in Court.

Sh Rajinder Gulati alongwith Sh Rajiv Bhasin, Id counsels for defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, it is informed on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff has passed away and application shall be moved to implead the LRs of plaintiff. Advance copy of same be supplied to the other side.

Put up for reply and arguments and disposal of said application on **06.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.04.2024