

Civ DJ 419/22

GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kuljit Rawal, Id counsel for plaintiff, connected through VC.

Sh Aditya Joshi, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff is also present.

Sh. Rajinder Gulati alongwith Sh Rajiv Bhasin, Id counsel for defendant.

Application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC has been moved to implead the LRs of plaintiff. It is informed that plaintiff has passed away. Copy of application is supplied to other side.

Put up for reply/arguments and disposal of said application on **09.10.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/06.08.2024