

Civ DJ 419/22

SH GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

15.01.2025

Present: PW-1 with ld counsel Sh. Kuljeet Rawal.

Ms. Monika Bedi, Ld proxy counsel for all defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed, same is taken on record.

Evidence affidavit of PW-1 and PW-2 are filed. Copy is supplied to other side.

PW-1 is partly examined. Remaining examination in chief is deferred due to want of certain documents. Matter be put up for remaining examination of PW-1 on next date of hearing.

Perusal of record shows that one application u/s 151 r/w 10 CPC is also filed on behalf of defendants. Copy is supplied to other side. Put up for consideration of said application also on next date of hearing.

Ld counsel for plaintiff further submits that before next date of hearing, he will move application for summoning of certain records and qua the same list of witnesses is already on record.

Matter be put up on 02.04.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.01.2025