

Civ DJ 419/22

SH GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal and Sh. Aditya Joshi, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along with PW-1.

None for the defendant.

Affidavit under Sec. 63 of BSA and certified copies of certain documents are filed on behalf of plaintiff. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that photocopy of the said documents are already on record.

PW-1 is further examined-in-chief. Her cross-examination is deferred as none has appeared on behalf of defendant.

Summoned witnesses PW-2 and PW-3 are examined, cross-examined nil as none has appeared on behalf of defendant and they are discharged. Diet money paid to PW-2.

Put up for remaining PE on **14.05.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/02.04.2025