

Civ DJ 419/22

SH GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

30.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kuljit Rawal, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Ms. Monika Bedi, Ld proxy counsel for defendants.

It is informed on behalf of plaintiff that matter is still pending before Ld. Local Commissioner for recording of evidence of PW-1 and PW-Bhupinder Kaur.

In this matter, one application u/s 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendants for recalling of order dated 02.04.2025. Reply of the same is filed by plaintiff. Copy is supplied. Arguments are also heard on said application on the part of plaintiff. Ld proxy counsel for defendants submits that ld main counsel is busy in some other Court, seeking passover for about half an hour.

In view of submissions, matter be taken up again after half an hour.

(Dharmender Singh)

District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.07.2025

**At 11:40 AM**

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. R.K. Bedi, Ld counsel for defendants.

Ld counsel for defendants submits that PW-1 and PW Bhupinder Kaur have yet to be cross-examined and only after their

Contd/

-2-

cross-examination, he will make submissions whether he wants to press his application or not.

In view of submissions of ld counsel matter be put up on 17.09.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.07.2025