

Civ DJ 419/22

SH GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Kuljit Rawal, Id. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Aditya Joshi, Id. counsel for plaintiff present in Court.

Sh. Arvind Rathore, Id. counsel for defendants alongwith defendant no.1.

In this matter, one application under Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Same is perused. Heard. By way of said application, it is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff wants to close PE in affirmative. In view of said application, PE is closed in affirmative.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant that defendant has supplied copy of application under Order 18 Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC to plaintiff and Court copy shall be filed *on-line* during the course of the day. Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **25.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.03.2026