

Civ DJ 419/22

SH GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Kuljit Rawal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Arvind Rathore, Ld. Counsel for defendants (VC).

Matter is listed for reply and arguments on application u/o XVIII Rule 17 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that he has misplaced the copy of reply filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. One additional hard copy of reply is kept on record for Ld. Counsel for defendants. In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to defendants to address arguments on said application.

Now to come up for arguments on above-mentioned application on 03.06.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.05.2026