

Civ DJ 419/22

SH GURBIR SINGH Vs. JASMINE KAUR AND ORS

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Kuljit Rawal (through VC) and Sh. Aditya Joshi, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Matter be taken up at 02:00 PM.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.06.2026

At 02:30 PM

Present: Sh. Kuljit Rawal (through VC) and Sh. Aditya Joshi, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Arvind Rathore, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The Ld. Counsels for the parties have made submissions
on the application u/o XVIII Rule 17 CPC.

Now to come up for order/ clarification on 10.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.06.2026